 2008-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002123G-page 1
25AA02E48/25AA02E64
Device Selection Table
Features
• Preprogrammed Globally Unique, 48-bit or 64-bit
Node Address
• Compatible with EUI-48™ and EUI-64™
• 10 MHz Maximum Clock Frequency

25AA02E48 25A2E48I 20NN
25AA02E64 25A2E64I AAAAY
Legend: XX...X Part number or part number code
T Temperature (I, E)
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code (2 characters for small packages)
 Pb-free** JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* Standard OTP marking consists of Microchip part number, year code, week code,
and traceability code.
** Please visit www.microchip.com/Pbfree for the latest information on Pb-free
conversion.
Note: For very small packages with no room for the Pb-free JEDEC designator
        , the marking will only appear on the outer carton or reel label.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it
will be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
 2008-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002123G-page 18
25AA02E48/25AA02E64
0.25 C A–B D
C
SEATING
PLANE
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
VIEW A–A
0.10 C
0.10 C
Microchip Technology Drawing No. C04-057-SN Rev D Sheet 1 of 2
8X
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
8-Lead Plastic Small Outline (SN) - Narrow, 3.90 mm (.150 In.) Body [SOIC]
1 2
N
h
h
A1
A2A
A
B
e
D
E
E
2
E1
2
E1
NOTE 5
NOTE 5
NX b
0.10 C A–B
2X
H 0.23
(L1)
L
R0.13
R0.13
VIEW C
SEE VIEW C
NOTE 1
D
 2008-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002123G-page 19

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip website at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the website
at: http://microchip.com/support
 2008-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002123G-page 26
25AA02E48/25AA02E64
NOTES:
 2008-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002123G-page 27
25AA02E48/25AA02E64
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: 25AA02E48 =
25AA02E64 =
2 Kbit, 1.8V, 16-Byte Page, SPI Serial EEPROM
with EUI-48™ Node Identity
2 Kbit, 1.8V, 16-Byte Page, SPI Serial EEPROM
with EUI-64™ Node Identity
Tape and Reel
Option:
Blank  =
T =
Standard packaging (tube or tray)
Tape and Reel(1)
Temperature
Range:
I = -40C to+85C
Package: SN =
OT =
Plastic SOIC (3.90 mm body), 8-lead
SOT-23, 6-lead (Tape and Reel only)
Examples:
a) 25AA02E48-I/SN   = 2 Kbit, 16-byte page, 1.8V
Serial EEPROM with EUI-48
Node Identity, Industrial tem-
perature, SOIC package.
b) 25AA02E48T-I/SN = 2 Kbit, 16-byte page, 1.8V
Serial EEPROM with EUI-48
Node Identity, Tape & Reel,
Industrial temp.,
SOIC package.